

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 10557/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 15-03-2017 in WA No. 391/2017 passed by the High Court Of Kerala At Ernakulam)

MOHAMMED NIYAS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE INCOME TAX COMMISSIONER AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(FOR I.A. NO. 41838/2018 CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING, 41839/2018 PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS, 41840/2018 EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT AND 41841/2018 EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 28-03-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPREFor Petitioner(s) Mr. V. Giri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Somanatha Padhan, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to serve a copy of this petition on Mr. K. Radhakrishnan, learned senior counsel, who normally appears for the Income-tax Department.

List on Monday, the 2nd April, 2018.(SUSHIL KUMAR RAKHEJA)
COURT MASTER (SH)(CHANDER BALA)
BRANCH OFFICER