

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 8385/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 15-03-2017 in WA No. 391/2017 in WP(C)No.27423/2013 passed by the High Court of Kerala at Ernakulam)

MOHAMMED NIYAS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE INCOME TAX COMMISSIONER AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(FOR I.A. NO. 41838/2018 CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING, 41839/2018 PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS, 41840/2018 EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT AND 41841/2018 EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 02-04-2018 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V.Giri, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Somanatha Padhan, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. K.Radhakrishnan, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Diksha Rai, Adv.  
Mr. N.K.Karhail, Adv.  
For Ms. Anil Katiyar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List the matter on 6<sup>th</sup> April, 2018.

The Registry is directed to reflect the name of Mr. K.Radhakrishnan, learned senior advocate in the Cause List on the next date of hearing.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)  
COURT MASTER

(ASHA SONI)  
COURT MASTER