

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 8385/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 15-03-2017 in WA No. 391/2017 in WP(C) 27423/2013 passed by the High Court of Kerala at Ernakulam)

MOHAMMED NIYAS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE INCOME TAX COMMISSIONER AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(Mr. K. Radhakrishnan, Learned Senior Advocate for income tax department.)

IA No.41840/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No.41841/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No.41839/2018-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS

Date : 06-04-2018 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V.Giri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Somanatha Padhan, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. K. Radhakrishnan, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Diksha Rai, Adv.
Mr. N.K. Karhail, Adv.
For Ms. Anil Katiyar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Application for exemption from filing official
translation is allowed.

Issue notice.

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, learned counsel accepts notice on
behalf of respondent Nos.1, 2 and 3.

As prayed, four weeks' time is granted to file
counter affidavit.

Rejoinder affidavit be filed within four weeks thereafter.

List the matter in the second week of July, 2018.

In the meantime, auction of the property in question be held within three weeks from today and the petitioner shall be permitted to participate in the bid.

However, the petitioner, for the time being, shall not be required to clear all the other outstanding dues of the defaulter.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)
COURT MASTER

(CHANDER BALA)
COURT MASTER