

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 8385/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 15-03-2017 in WA No. 391/2017 in WP 27423/2013 passed by the High Court of Kerala at Ernakulam)

MOHAMMED NIYAS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE INCOME TAX COMMISSIONER AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(Mr. K. Radhakrishnan, Learned Senior Advocate)

Date : 15-07-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDU MALHOTRA

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Laila, Adv.

For Mr. Somanatha Padhan, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K. Radhakrishnan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. N.K. Karhail, Adv.

Ms. Diksha Rai, Adv.

For Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to get the notices of the petition served on unserved respondent Nos. 4 to 9 within two weeks. Dasti etc. is permitted to effect the service on these unserved respondents.

If service is not effected by the petitioners within the time granted, then interim stay granted by this Court vide order dated 6th April, 2018 shall stand vacated.

List the matter immediately after two weeks with a view to find out whether the petitioner has ensured compliance of this order or not.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)
COURT MASTER

(CHANDER BALA)
COURT MASTER